

R

SLP(C)No. 22023 OF 2004
ITEM No. 64

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22023/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2004 in SA 313/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V. SREERAMACHANDRA AVADHANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM & ANR.
(For stay of the execution proceedings)

Respondent (s)

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Rama Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Nos.1 & 2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Respondents undertakes that he will not execute the decree till the disposal of the matter. I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.
Learned counsel for the Respondents may also file counter affidavit in the Special Leave Petition.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master