

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2364 OF 2005

V. SREERAMACHANDRA AVADHANIAPPELLANT
VERSUS
SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM & ANR.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, counsel appearing for the respondents, states that, according to his instructions, respondent No. 2 died in January 2010.

The appellant is allowed four weeks time to take steps for substitution vice respondent No.2, failing which the appeal shall stand abated as against his heirs and legal representatives.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 08, 2010
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2364 OF 2005

V. SREERAMACHANDRA AVADHANI Appellant (s)
VERSUS
SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
for Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, counsel appearing for the

respondents, states that, according to his instructions, respondent No. 2 died in January 2010.

The appellant is allowed four weeks time to take steps for substitution vice respondent No.2, failing which the appeal shall stand abated as against his heirs and legal representatives.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)