

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No. 4&5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2364 OF 2005

V. SREERAMACHANDRA AVADHANI (D)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is
condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed. Learned
counsel shall also file memo of parties within two
weeks from today.

If, for any reason, the learned counsel does not
comply with the orders passed by this Court, the appeal
shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 4&5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2364 OF 2005

V. SREERAMACHANDRA AVADHANI (D)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed. Learned
counsel shall also file memo of parties within two weeks from
today.

If, for any reason, the learned counsel does not comply with the orders passed by this Court, the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 30, 2011