

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 6 and 7 in  
Civil Appeal No. 2364 of 2005

V. SREERAMACHANDRA AVADHANI (D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing the application for recall,  
application for recalling the order dated 08/12/2010 and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for recall is condoned.  
IA Nos. 6 and 7 are allowed, subject to payment of cost of  
'20,000 to the respondents.  
A receipt showing payment of cost to Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,  
counsel for the respondents, should be filed within four weeks  
from today, failing which this order shall stand recalled and the  
IAs shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| Court Master | | Court Master |