

Ö

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 8, 9, 10 & 11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2364 OF 2005

V. SREERAMACHANDRA AVADHANI (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Fiza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent no. 2 is granted. Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Counsel for LRs of deceased respondent no. 2 has no objection if the application for substitution is allowed. Hence, application for substitution is allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER