

Z

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2364 OF 2005

V. SREERAMACHANDRA AVADHANI (D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. B. Sayodham, Adv.

Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the arguing counsel had to rush this morning to Allahabad on account of some family engagement.

At the request and in the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]  
Assistant Registrar