

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2364/2005

V. SREERAMACHANDRA AVADHANI (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to file additional documents and exemption from
filing o.t. and office report)

Date : 31/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramonian, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
For Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,AOR(NP)Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the rival parties.

Judgment reserved.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2014.08.01
18:16:16 IST
Reason: